

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3620/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VASNATHAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3623 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 3620/2007.

Await service of notice on respondent No.2, 3 and 6 in SLP(C) No.
3623/2007.

The served respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks
from today.

Await return of service.

List the matter on 10.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj