

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WA No.1138/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VASNATHAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3623 of 2007

(With I.A. No.2 appln. for vacating stay and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER